
Institute : Mahendra Secondary School, Bhimphedi, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50100411 PAWAN BASKOTA 3.35 (Full Paying)
2 50100410 SUSMITA SYNGTAN 1 (Full Paying)
3 50100406 BIPANA GOLE 1 (Full Paying)
4 50100408 KRISTIKA THING LAMA 1 (Full Paying)
5 50100409 SUMAN NEPALI 1 (Full Paying)
6 50100407 RIDIMA AMATYA 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : School of Technical Education, Madhyapurthimi, Bhaktapur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50100349 NABINA RAUT 1 (Full Paying)
2 50100348 PRIYANSHU BANIYA 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Singh Academy, Samakhushi, Kathmandu

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50100347 SUBASH PRAJA 3.3 (Full Paying)

Institute : Tri-Padma Vidyashram Secondary School, Pulchowk, Lalitpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50800648 SAIRA KARKI 4.28 (Full Paying)
2 50800650 ANISHA TAMANG 4.19 (Full Paying)
3 50800651 SANSHINA SINGH 4.07 (Full Paying)
4 50800647 SWORNIM SHAKYA 3.67 (Full Paying)

Program : Civil Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Civil Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Computer Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

PRE-DIPLOMA FULL FEE PAYING RE-ENTRANCE RESULT REPORT - 2082

Program : Civil Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30



Institute : Yashodhara Bauddha Secondary School, Lalitpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50800649 AASHA DEVI CHAUDHARY 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Balaju School of Engineering and Technology, Balaju, Kathmandu

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50900270 BISHWASH KAFLE 4 (Full Paying)
2 50900271 BIJAYA GURUNG 3.35 (Full Paying)

Institute : Balaju School of Engineering and Technology, Balaju, Kathmandu

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 50600135 BIKASH BISTA 3.78 (Full Paying)
2 50600139 KESHIN DANGOL 3.75 (Full Paying)
3 50600141 DASHARATH BOHARA 3.69 (Full Paying)
4 50600138 RAJAN KHANAL 3.5 (Full Paying)
5 50600140 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 3.4 (Full Paying)
6 50600136 JAYANDRA DHOJ RANA 2.15 (Full Paying)

7 50600137 HARKULAS RANA MAGAR 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Janapriya Secondary School, Chisapani, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 51400978
LAXMAN KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY

3.32 (Full Paying)

2 51400860 PRATIKSHA SYANGTAN 1 (Full Paying)
3 51400858 SAMJHANA THING 1 (Full Paying)
4 51400859 BIKASH CHEPANG 1 (Full Paying)

Program : Agriculture/Plant Science Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Computer Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Electrical Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Mechanical Engineering Printed Date : 2025-11-30



5 51400861 RASMITA MUKTAN 1 (Full Paying)
6 51400862 PABITRA MUKTAN 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Mahalaxmi Secondary School, Bhimphedi, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 51400977 PRATIKSHA MAINALI 4.5 (Full Paying)
2 51400863 SABITRI GHALAN 3.25 (Full Paying)

Institute : Mahendra Kiran Secondary School, Simpani, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 51400976 RAM BAHADUR BLON 3.51 (Full Paying)

Institute : Annapurna Secondary School, Khari, Dhading

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100747 RAWAN BAYALKOTI 3.6 (Full Paying)

Institute : Janajyoti Secondary School, Phosretar, Sindhuli

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100765 SUNITA BISHWAKARMA 3.71 (Full Paying)
2 52100742 NISHA B.K 3.58 (Full Paying)
3 52100764 LAXMI MUKTAN 3.44 (Full Paying)

Institute : Janapriya Secondary School, Chisapani, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100757 BIKEY BABU SAH 3.95 (Full Paying)

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Agriculture/Plant Science Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Agriculture/Plant Science Printed Date : 2025-11-30



2 52100759 LOKNATH CHAULAGAIN 3.88 (Full Paying)
3 52100746 RAJANE GHIMIRE 3.25 (Full Paying)
4 52100758 SAROJ DANGAL 3.16 (Full Paying)
5 52100745 ANJAN DULAL 2.92 (Full Paying)
6 52100743 BIJAY THING 2.9 (Full Paying)
7 52100820 ANIL GHIMIRE 2.85 (Full Paying)
8 52100744 BHIM PRASAD DAHAL 2.6 (Full Paying)

Institute : Kalika Secondary School, Namtar, Makawanpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100849 ARUN KUMAR SAH 4.5 (Full Paying)
2 52100841 DIPESH ACHARYA 4.15 (Full Paying)
3 52100823 JUN KUMAR PRAJA 4 (Full Paying)
4 52100840 BIMALA OLI 4 (Full Paying)
5 52100838 RAJESH BISUNKHE 3.95 (Full Paying)
6 52100852 PARBATI BASNET DANI 3.9 (Full Paying)
7 52100848 BHAWANA KUMAL 3.85 (Full Paying)
8 52100846 NANDANI KUMARI 3.74 (Full Paying)

9 52100821 HARKA BAHADUR TITUNG 3.58 (Full Paying)

10 52100851 ROHITA DAHAL 3.56 (Full Paying)
11 52100853 ASMITA BLON 3.56 (Full Paying)
12 52100843 RUKASH BLON 3.48 (Full Paying)
13 52100824 BISNA MAHARA 3.4 (Full Paying)
14 52100842 PRAJUN PRAJA 3.38 (Full Paying)
15 52100844 SANDESH BUDHATHOKI 3.35 (Full Paying)
16 52100822 ANIL PARAJULI 3.32 (Full Paying)
17 52100847 SHANTI KUMARI 3.3 (Full Paying)
18 52100850 SAMJHANA PARAJULI 3.16 (Full Paying)
19 52100854 PASANG DORJE THING 3.1 (Full Paying)
20 52100825 SANJU MAHATO 1.88 (Full Paying)
21 52100845 MUKESH MAHATO 1.72 (Full Paying)
22 52100826 SANKITA BLON 1 (Full Paying)
23 52100837 SRISHTI RUMBA 1 (Full Paying)
24 52100839 SUNTALI RUMBA 1 (Full Paying)
25 52100827 CHAMELI MAYA RUMBA 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Kantipur Bahu Prabidhik Shikshalaya, Bharatpur, Chitwan

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30



MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100761 SUSHIL KHANAL 4.52 (Full Paying)
2 52100760 AADIT KUMAR PATEL 4.4 (Full Paying)

Institute : N.P.I. College of Technical Science, Bharatpur, Chitwan

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100762 SANGITA RANA 4.26 (Full Paying)
2 52100740 SILASH DEVKOTA 3.83 (Full Paying)
3 52100763 SAPANA KHADKA 3.8 (Full Paying)
4 52100739 BISHAL DEVKOTA 3.76 (Full Paying)
5 52100748 ROHANI KHADKA 3.42 (Full Paying)
6 52100741 ANJEETA GURUNG 1 (Full Paying)

Institute : Singh Academy, Samakhushi, Kathmandu

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100753
ABHISHEK MATAHO 
KUSHWAHA

4.45 (Full Paying)

2 52100751 ABDUL KARIM MIYA 4.25 (Full Paying)
3 52100750 ANIL DHAMI 3.78 (Full Paying)
4 52100752 SANGAM TIMALSINA 3.75 (Full Paying)
5 52100754 PURNIMA GHALE 3.66 (Full Paying)

Institute : Technical Training and Research Institute, Kumaripati, Lalitpur

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30
MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 52100755 PRABINA KARKI 4.25 (Full Paying)
2 52100756 BARSHA THAPA 4.15 (Full Paying)
3 52100749 LOVE BUDHA 3.3 (Full Paying)

Institute : Kathmandu Training Center, Koteshwor, Kathmandu

Approved Date : 2025-11-25 to 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Social Mobilization Printed Date : 2025-11-30

Program : Livestock Production/Animal Health Printed Date : 2025-11-30



MAIN CANDIDATES

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES
OBTAINED 

MARKS
REMARKS

1 51900032 BINITA RAWAT 3.45 (Full Paying)
2 51900034 NIRJANA KARKI 3.3 (Full Paying)
3 51900033 NIRATA KARKI 3.25 (Full Paying)
4 51900030 BISWARAJ PRAJA 2.95 (Full Paying)
5 51900031 ARUN PRAJA 1 (Full Paying)




